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ORDER

On November 6, 2017, Disciplinary Panel A (“Panel A”) of the Maryland State Board of
Physicians and Mark S. Myerson, M.D., entered into a Consent Order based upon Dr. Myerson’s
violations of sections 14-404(a)(3)(ii) and (18) of the Health Occupations Article. Under the
Consent Order, Dr. Myerson was reprimanded, his license to practice medicine in Maryland was
suspended for 15 business days, and he was ordered to pay a fine of $50,000 within one year.
On November 29, 2017, Panel A terminated the suspension of Dr. Myerson’s license and
ordered that Dr. Myerson pay the monetary fine of $50,000 within one year of the November 6,
2017 Consent Order." Dr. Myerson has paid the $50,000 fine. It is thus hereby

ORDERED that the payment of the fine has been SATISFIED; and it is further

ORDERED that the reprimand remains in effect; and it is further

ORDERED that this is a public document.

July, 17,2018 (/&WLLA #3

Date g Christine A. Fa1relly b
Executive Director

Maryland State Board of Physicians

" A copy of the Order dated November 29, 2017 and the Consent Order dated November 6, 2017 are incorporated by
reference and available upon request.



